

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department

**Civil Secretariat** 

**Subject**: Constitution of a Committee for implementation of admissions through a common portal in the UG programs of various Government Degree Colleges of J&K and rationalization of subjects.

## Government Order No. 229 JK(HE) of 2023 Dated 16 -08-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a Committee of following officers for overall implementation of admissions through a common portal in the UG programs of various Government Degree Colleges of J&K and rationalization of subjects in the UG programs of J&K and also recommend rationalization of subjects along-with intake capacity in consonance with Four Year Undergraduate Programme (FYUGP) under National Education Policy (NEP) -2020;

- 1. Special Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department.
- Director Colleges, J&K.
- 3. Nodal Principal, A.S. College, Srinagar.
- 4. Nodal Principal, Government College for Women, Parade, Jammu.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/ (Alok Kumar)IRS

Principal Secretary to the Government

No. HED-estb/14/2022-04

Dated: 16 -08-2023

Copy to the:-

01. Joint Secretary, MHA, Government of India, New Delhi.

02. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.

- 03. Special Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department.
- 04. Director Colleges, J&K.

05. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.

- 06. OSD to Advisor (B) for information of Hon'ble Advisor.
- 07. Nodal Principal Jammu/Srinagar.

08.Pvt.Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.

- 09. Concerned for compliance.
- 10. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).
- 11. Stock file.

(Deep Novel Kour) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government